ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED



Regd. Off.: BIJULEE BHAWAN (FIRST FLOOR) PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

> PHONE: 0361-2739520 FAX NO.0361-2739513 Web: <u>www.aegcl.co.in</u> Email: cgmtt.aegcl@gmail.com

CORRIGENDUM AND TIME EXTENSION

IFB No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-811/132kV Line Bays/AP/2019-20/IFB(2)

Bid Identification No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-811/132kV Line Bays(2)/AP/2019-20/BID(R)

For the above referred tender and IFB, the following points may please be noted:

Any bidder who is willing to participate in the re-tender (vide Bid ID No. referred above) and has already submitted the following documents in the earlier cancelled tender (vide Bid Identification No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-811/132kV Line Bays(2)/AP/2019-20/BID), are not required to re-submit original hard copies of the same, viz.,

- a) Letter of Technical Bid;
- b) Written confirmation of authorization to commit the Bidder(i.e. Notarized Power of Attorney, provided there is no modification PoA holder)
- c) Bid Security
- d) Registered JV Agreement (if applicable and provided there is no modification in the JV partnership)
- e) Tender Fee

Also, the tender submission deadline has been extended as follows:

The tender submission deadline is extended upto 13:00 Hrs. of 21.10.2019.

Tender opening date : 15:00 Hrs of 21.10.2019

All other terms and conditions of the bid documents remains same.

Sd/-

Chief General Manager(PP&D)

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati – 1

Memo No AEGCL/MD/Tech-811/132kV Line Bays/AP/2019-20/Pt-1/13 Copy to : Dtd: 14.10.2019

1. The AGM -IT, O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the notice in AEGCL's Website. (Soft copy enclosed)

Chief General Manager(PP&D) Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd